
ORIGINA 
AUSLEY & MCMULLEN 

RECErVED-r,. '"'C 

SJ AUG -S PH 3=~8 

REQ J5 A/'J~ 
REPORTING 

ATTOitNttYS / ,NO COUNSlLOitS AT LAW 

•• ,. SOUYH CA L H OU N .T .. U!~T 

P , O . DOIC 381 IZIP ;Uaoa) 

TAU.AHA •• ll:, nOOIIOA 3a30I 

te.o• 22•·•• •• 'AJt •••o• •••·,••o 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florid!a Public Service Commiuion 
10 l East Gaines Street 
TallaJu.ssee. Florida 323~850 

August 5, 1998 

HAND DEUVEBED 

Re: Environmental Cost Recovery Clause 
PPSC Poclcet No. 980007-EI 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for fiJjng in the above docket are the original and ten {1 0) copies of the Preheating 
Statement of Tampa Electric Company. 

Alsc, enclosed 1J a diskette containing the abov,. Preheating Statement originaUy typed in 
Microsoft Word 97 fonnat which bu been uved in Richtext fonnat for use with WordPerfect. 

Please aclcnowtedge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this 
lettet and returning same to this writer. 

ACK ~. • ~ yo1,1 for your QSi$tlllQCI in w~n with OU. matter. 

PFA~d-
APP Sincerely, 

CAF Jr.::/£ / 
CMU ~ ---·~· 
CTR James D. Beasley 
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BBFO'RR niB PLORIDAPtJBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: EnvironlnentaJ Cott ) 
Recovery Clause. ) _______ ) DOCKET NO. 980007-EI 

FlUID: AugustS, 1998 

\ 
\ 
I 

PBERf.ARJNGS'fADjMl.NI Ol TAMPA ILECTRJC COM)~ 

IR.BL WilllS 
IAMBS D. BEASLEY 
Aualey & McMullen 
Post Oftice Box 391 
Tallahusec. Florida 32302 
On beba!fofl)mpa EJIXjttic Compony 

B, WUNESSES; 

WlfneU 

<Direct) 

I. KAren 0 Zwolak 
(TECO) 

C. EXHIBITS; 

Exhibit 

Zwolak 
(KOZ. l) 

SuqiectMatter 

Final ~p for 1 A,2A,3,4,S,6,7,8,9 
period ending March 31, 
1998 IDd estimated 
tJU&.up fot period 
Aprll-September 1998; 
pojectlonl Cor 
period Odober 1998 
throuab Dcc:ember 1998 

Dctqiptiml 

Final ~p EnviroMlcntal Cott 
R.ccowry, Comrnlalon Fomu <4~1A 
tlwough <42-8A for tbe period October 
1997 thtougb March 1998. 
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Zwolalc 
(KOZ.l) 

Zwolak 
(KOZ-2) 

Zwolak 
(KOZ-3) 

Ftnal uuo-up Environment Cost Recovery Commission 
Fonm 42-lP t.htough 42-7P for the period Oc;cober 199S. 
December 1991 and 42-lB t.htough 42-88 for the period 
April1991 - September 1991 

Form 42-l P for tho Projected P-iod Oaober 1998 -
Dccember1998 

Fonn 42-182 for tho period April 1998 to December 1998 

Tampa EJutrk Compaat• SC.tcmmt of Bade PoaWon: I 
The Commission lhould approve Tampa BJcctrie'a calculadon of ita environmental cost ' 

recovery final tn»up foe the period Oc:tobet 1997 t.htough Man:h 1998, its actual true-up amount 

for the period Aprill998 throusb September 1998, and ill projected ECRC revenue requironent 

and ECRC cost recovery fa.ctort for the period October 1998 through December 1998. 

E. SIA'fEMENIOFISSJJU AND POSIDQNS 

ISSUE lA: 

TECQ; 

ISSUEU.; 

TECO: 

Gmericlpyironmmtal Colt Buma hma 

Wha4 are the appropriate final envitoruncntal cost recovery tru&-Up amount for 
the period ending March 31, 1998? 

An oveaecovery of$351,717. (ZwolaJc) 

What are the estimated environmental cost n!COvay tru~p amounu for the 
period April, 1998 thtou&h September, 1998? 

An wtderreoovery of$80,0 17 for the period April I, 1998 throuah September 30, 
1998. However, if the QIIYUitly approved rates were extended through December 
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JSSUE3; 

TECQ; 

JSSJJI4; 

TECO; 

ISSUI5; 

TECO; 

ISSUE§; 

lECO; 

JSSUE7; 

IECQ; 

JSSUEI; 

31. 1998. the estimated eatvironmeotal ~ ~very truo-up amount for the 
period April 1, 1998 through December 31, 1998 WQU)d be an Wldem:covery of 
$143,228. (Zwolak) 

What ue the total environmenlal cost recovery truo-up amounta to be collected? 

$271,700 ovaTeCOvery througb September 30, 1998. However, if the c:wrendy 
lpJifOVCicl rata were extended drough December 31, 1998, the end of period total 
environmeta1 COlt f'CCOYCirY net truo-up amounl u of Dec:embet 31, 1998 would 
be an overrccovery of$208,489. (Zwolak) 

What are tho appropriato projected environrnenul cost recovery amounu for the 
period Oclober, 1998 through December, 19987 

Sl,1S2)26 (Zwolak) 

Should tho Commi.uion allow the electric utilities to keep thelr environmental 
COil recovery facton at the rate 1C1t by Order Noa. PSC--97-1047-POP-EI and 
PSC-98-0408-POP-BI for the projected period October, 1998 through Oocember, 
199877 

Yes. (Zwolak) 

What is th! ep,ropriate recovery period to collea the total environmental cost 
recovery tnao-up amounts? 

January J 999 throuah December 1999. (Zwolak) 

What abould be the effec:t.ive date of the environmental cost recovery W:tor1 for 
billing putpOiel? 

The factor abouJd be eft'ecdve besinning with the ipCCilied environmental cost 
recovery cycle and thereafter for the period Oc:lober 1998 through December 
1991. BUlina cyc1ea may 1t1rt befoto October 1, 1998, and the lut cycle ma~ be 
read after December 31, 1998, 10 that each customer iJ billed for three months 
reprdleu of when the ldjuament factor became di'ectivc. (Zwolalc) 

What depreclat:.ion rata lbould be UJed to develop the depreciation expense 
included in the tocal environrnerdal cost n:covay t~p amounu to be 
collected? 

The company abould usc the Comm1salon approved depreciation ratea applicable 
to each uiCit accordlna to the company'• 1.- dep'eclation rate order, Order No. 
PSC--Q6.0399-FOF·El. iaued oo Man:b 21, 1996 In Docket No. 950499-El. 
(Zwolak) 
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ISSJJE?; 

DCO; 

What are the appropriate Environmental Cost Recovery Factors for the period 
beginning October 1998 for eac:b Rte aroup? 

RS,RST 
GS,GST, TS 
GSD,OSDT 
~.~T,SBP,SBFT 
lSl,lSTl, SBIJ, SBITl, 
IS3, Isn, SBO, SBm 
St._ OL 

(Zwolak) 

0.033 
0.033 
0.033 
0.032 

0.031 
o.on 

mruJADD IssUES 

TECQ; Nono at this dme.. 

~ MQDONS 

TljCO; None at thia ti,.-.e. 

TECQ; Nooe at thi• time. 

DAlEDthiJ s-/sdayofAugust.1998. 

)Wpectfully submitted, 

JAMES D. BBASLBY 
Au&ley & McMullen 
Post Offic:o Box 391 
Tallaha.ssce. Florida 32302 
(8SO) 224-911 S 

ATTORNEYS FOR TAMPAELBCTRJC CO. 
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CEB11lJCAT£ Of SERVICE 

I HERBBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foreaoing Prdlearing Statement filed on ~f 

ofTampa Electric Company hu been furnished by band delivery (•) or U. S. Mail on th.iJ S" day 

of August. 1998 to the mltowing: 

M-. Letllo Pausb• 
Staff Counld 
Divisio'l ofLepl Services 
Florida Public Savico Commission 
2.S40 Sta111wd Oak Boulevard 
Room 370. Gumcr Buildina 
Tal Jab"""\ FL 32399-0872 

Mr. John R.oaer Howe 
Office of Public Counlel 
111 Weat Madilon Street 
Suito811 
Tallahwee, PL 31399-1400 

Mr. John W. McWhir1cr, Jr. 
McWhirter, ~ Mc:Oiochlin. 
Davicbon, Rief &: Baku. p .A. 
P. 0 . Box 33SO 
Tampa. FL 33601-33SO 

Ma. Gail Kamaras 
LEAF 
1114 Thomasville Road - Suite B 
Tallahwee, FL 3230U390 

Mr. Jotepb A. McGoth!!n 
McWbirter,llceve$, McGlothlin. 
Davidsoo, Rief &: Baku, P.A 
117 South Gad!den Street 
Tallahuaeo, FL 3230 1 

Mr. Matthew M Childs 
Stele! Hoctor&: Davis 
Suite601 
215 S. Monroe Street 
Tallahusee, FL 32301 

Mr. G. Edison Holland 
Mr. Jeffi'ey A Stone 
8egJ and Lane 
Post Oflico Box 12950 
Penacola. PL 32576 

ORNBY 
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